
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

L.D. 2300 

(Filing No. H- 818) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

1l4TII LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "ft.. to H. P. 1660, L. D. 2300, BilL "An Act 
to Improve the Organizational Structure of the Fish and Wildlife 
Advisory Council" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 5 and 
18 inserting in its place the following: 

20 

22 

. Sec. 5. Allocation. The following funds are 
dedicated revenue of the Department of Inland 
Wildlife to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

allocated from 
Fisheries and 

24 1989-90 

26 INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

Office of the Commissioner 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for anticipated per diem and 
related exper-ses for 2 additional advisory 
council members for fiscal year 1989-90. 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND 
FISHERIES AND WILDLll"E 
TOTAL 

$200 
200 

$400 

42 Sec. 6. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

44 
1990-91 

46 
INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE. 

48 DEPARTMENT OF 

50 Office of the Commissioner 

Page l-LR34l9(4) 



2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

HOUSE AMENDMENT .. h .. to H.P. 1660, L.D. 2300 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides funds for anticipated per diem and 
related expenses for additional advisory 
council members for fiscal year 1990-91. 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND 
FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 
TOTAL 

$800 
800 

$1,600' 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the Fiscal 
14 Note and inserting in its place the fallowing: 

16 • FISCAL NOTE 

18 Enactment of this legislation requires: 

20 1. An allocation of dedicated revenue to the Department of 
Inland Fisheries and Wildlife in the amount of $400 fer fiscal 

22 year 1989-90; and 

24 2. A General Fund appropriation to the Department of Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife in the amount of $1,600 for fiscal year 

26 1990-91. . 

28 

30 STATEMENT OF FACT 

32 This amendment makes a technical change to the bill to allow 
for an allocation of dedicated revenue of the Department of 

34 Inland Fisheries and Wildlife in fiscal year 1989-90. This 
allocation is required because the Department of Inland Fisheries 

. 36 and Wildlife does not become undedicated or a General Fund agency 
until July 1, 1990. The amendment also adds a new fiscal note. 

38 

Filed by Rep. Jacques of Waterville 
Reproduced· and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
2/23/90 (Filing No. H-818) 

Page 2-LR3419(4) 




