## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

_	L.D. 2300
2	(Filing No. H- 818)
4	
6	
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 114TH LEGISLATURE
10	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
12	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\widehat{\mathcal{H}}$ " to H.P. 1660, L.D. 2300, Bill, "An Act
14	to Improve the Organizational Structure of the Fish and Wildlife Advisory Council"
16	Amend the bill be shelling out all of gostion E and
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 5 and inserting in its place the following:
20	'Sec. 5. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from dedicated revenue of the Department of Inland Fisheries and
22	Wildlife to carry out the purposes of this Act.
24	1989-90
26	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
28	
30	Office of the Commissioner
30	Personal Services \$200
32	All Other 200
34	Provides funds for anticipated per diem and related expenses for 2 additional advisory
36	council members for fiscal year 1989-90.
38	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
40	TOTAL \$400
42	Sec. 6. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
44	1990-91
46	
48	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF

50

Office of the Commissioner

## HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1660, L.D. 2300

2	Personal Services \$800
4	All Other
4	Provides funds for entisinated non-dism and
6	Provides funds for anticipated per diem and related expenses for additional advisory
· ·	council members for fiscal year 1990-91.
8	deundar membere for rapedar fear association
	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND
10	FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
	TOTAL \$1,600'
12	
1.4	Further amend the bill by striking out all of the Fiscal
14	Note and inserting in its place the following:
16	'FISCAL NOTE
18	Enactment of this legislation requires:
20	1 An ollowation of dedicated manages to the December of
20	<ol> <li>An allocation of dedicated revenue to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife in the amount of \$400 for fiscal</li> </ol>
22	year 1989-90; and
	1001 2505 50, and
24	2. A General Fund appropriation to the Department of Inland
	Fisheries and Wildlife in the amount of \$1,600 for fiscal year
26	1990-91.'
2.0	
28	
30	STATEMENT OF FACT
30	
32	This amendment makes a technical change to the bill to allow
	for an allocation of dedicated revenue of the Department of
34	Inland Fisheries and Wildlife in fiscal year 1989-90. This
	allocation is required because the Department of Inland Fisheries
. 36	and Wildlife does not become undedicated or a General Fund agency
38	until July 1, 1990. The amendment also adds a new fiscal note.
30	
Filed by Re	p. Jacques of Waterville
	and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House	(D) 1 ( o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2/23/90	(Filing No. H-818)